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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using alectrical appliances, basic safely pracautions should always bo followed,

including the falowing:

WARNING: A risk of fire and electric shock exsts in all electrical appliances and may
cause parsanal injury or death, Please follow all safely nstruchons.

1, READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
LISING APPLIANCE.

2. CAUTION: HOT SURFACE.
Ther applisncs 5 hot during oparation
and retains heat for some time after
being switched off. Do not touch hot
surfaca such as hotsing and grill
plates, Use handles or "pot holder”.
Mizver move the applance during use.

3. Close supanvision is necassary when
the applianca is usad by or near
childran and disablad parsons.

4, Do not operste unattended, and never
leave the appliance unattended when
connected to power outiet,

5. Unplug the appltance from power
outiet when not in use and before
cleaning. To disconnect, switch OFF
then remove plug from wall outlet.
Allow 1o cool before putting on o
taking off grill plates, and before
cleaning the appliance.

6. Do not operate amy appliance with a
damaged cord or plug or after the
appliance malfunctions, or has been
darnaged in amy mannes.  Return
appliance o the neamest authorired
sarvice facility for examiration,
repair or adjustment.

7. The use of acoessory aitachments not
recommended by the manufacturer
the appliance.

8, Do not use outdooes.

9, Do not let the cord hang over edge of
fteble or counter, or touch hot surfacas,

10. Do not place on or near a hot gas or
mhictnic burms, oF in o hisstid ovan,

11. Do not use the applisnca for other
tham infended use.

12. To protect against alectric shock do
not immerss the applilance including
cord and plugs in water or other

13. Ensure that there are no flammable
objects on or close to the appliance
while in u=e, H the appliance catches
fim, unplug it MNever usa water to
adinguish the fire,

14, Do not cut food on the grill plates o
avoid damaging the non-stick coating.
Prepare the food on carving boand.

15, Newer put mtal foll of other Utensds
on the grill plate during cooking.

16, Bewane of fat spitting and hot steam
while grilling fat or juicy meat.

17. To disconnect, slice the control knob
fo "OFF", then remove plug from wall
outlet.

1B. Do not operate grill without the drip
pan.

19, Extreme caution must be used when

moving an appliance containing hal
oil and ather hot liquids.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. This appliance is designed for indoor
use onhe

2. If the appliance Is used for the first
tirre, follow thi CLEANING
INSTRUCTIONS to clean the appliance
first. Both grill plates must ba properly
installed before use. Put the drip tray
under the front of the appliance, Do
not usa tha grill without the dhip tray or
without both grill plates.

3, Spread a thin coating of vegetable ol
on the grill plates bafore the appiiance
is tumed on

4. Plug in the electnical outiet, e 120V
morminal branch circu®,

5. Close the lid and slide the control knob
i desired temiperaturs satting. The
POWER light will go on indicating
there is power to the grill, Wail
appresirnately 5-8 minutes o allow the
wnit b pee-heat.

6. The heater will stop automatically
when it reaches the temperature and
the READY light will go on. The heater
will turm on again wihen its bemiparaiums
has dropped to a certain level.

7. Put the food directly on tha grill plates.
Mever put metal foll or utensis on the

grill plates. Always use either wooden
or heal resistance plastic utersis o
avoid damaging the non-stick coating
af the grill plates. Newver use metal
tongs and cutiery.

8. Grill the food according to your own

taste. Grilling time depends on the
kinds of food, initial temperature of
the food, thickness of food AND
whether the lid i closed. Generally
speaking, dosing the i will reduce
cooking duration by one-third.

9. Itis mot recessary to tum food during

Contact Grilling. During opan grilling,
tum the food from time to timea.
Foflow pmocedures of SETUP FOR
DPEN GRILLING afier preheating.

10. When cooking s finished, slide the
contrmol knob to OFF 50 as to power
oft Unplug the appfiance after wse,

11. CAUTION: To prevert damage to
countertop or table fop, use a
nan-flammable, heat resistant tivel or
placemat bebween the appliance and
the counteriop or table fop surface,
MNevar place on carpet, furmniture, o
other combustible materials, Be
cautious of hot splashing oll or ot
steam during cooking.



KNOW YOUR CONTACT INDOOR GRILL




CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Always unplug the appliance and let
thie appliance cool down sufficiently
before cleaning to avoid accidental
burms,

2, Placa the drip tray undear the front of
the lower grill plate. Scrape off amy
micess fat and food particles with the
provided 2-head spatula. Use the
cormesponding head to claan each grill
plate. Upper plate first and then kower
one. You may need a paper towel to
wipe the oil into the ddp tray. Use a
wet wam sponge (o claan stubbom
residues,

3. Remove prill plates before cleaning
thesm [n water, Tollow the REMOVE
GRILL PLATES INSTRUCTIOMNS bk

Do not immersa the eppiiance into
wiater or amy Doguid.

4, Wash the grill plates and drip tray with
hot soapy water, Do not use abrashe

Install Grill Plates

Ratse id. Install lower plate first and

then the upper plate. (Follow steps 1, 2,
3, and 4] Align the teeth on each grill

plate with the hinge.

(3) siide in
A

75 :_.h—-
; (Z) Press 1o *elick®

Prass 10 “click’

cleaning powwder or sharp objects o
chean the grill plates as it may damage
the coating.

5. Clean the outer surfaca of tha
appliance with a damp cloth. Do not
use abrashve ceaning powder or shamp
objacts to claan it or the finishing will

be damaged.

6. Dry the grill plates, drip tray and all
surfaces of the appiance before
assambling. Follow the INSTALL
GRILL PLATES instructions below.
Store the ddp tray and spatula with the

apptiance.

7. Them am no usar sanvicaable parts.
Amy senvicing other than indicated in
this instruction manual shoukd ba
performied by an authorizad sarvice
representative. Do not attempt to open
the appance.

Remove Grill Plates

Open the support on the lid handle and
raise Iid to a vertical position, Pull and
hold the interlock bulton while mmoving
upper grill plate. (Follow steps 1, 2 and
3) Lift up and slide out o remove lower
rill plate. (Follow steps & and 5)

Slbde oul
(1) Pt anc hokd () Siide




FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY
Extension Cord Use

a) A short power supply cond is peovided
o reduce the rsk of becoming

antangled or tripping over a longer cord.

b} Extension cords may be used If care is
exencised in their usa,

e} if exdension cord is Lsed,

1) The marked slectric rating of the
cord or exdension cond should be at
least 120V, 154,

2} The longer cord should be amanged
50 that it will not drape over the

o tabia top where It can
be pulled on by children or tipped
Over mn

3} The edension oord should be a
grounding 3 Wirs Coed.

Setup for Open Grilling

Grounding Plug

This appliance has a grounding plug
(3-pin). As a safety feature fo reduce the
risk of electnic shock, thes plug s intendad
o fit into & grounded outiet only, I the
plug does not it fully in the outlet, contact
@ qualified electrician. Do not attempt o
defeat this safely feature, Do nof use 8

J-wim to 2-wire prounding adapior to
defeat this safety feature,

Electric Power
It the electric circult s overloaced with

other appliances, your appliance may not

operate. It should be operated on &
separate slecirical circuit from other

applisnces, i you am not suma the reason
of overioading or cannot find & separate
circult, contact a qualified electrcian.

Setup for Contact Grilling

Fioating Hinges rises up
for Contsct Gurilling ol
wortra fhick food




Customer Assistance

i you have a claim under this warranty, pleasa call our Cusiomer Assistanca Number,
For faster senvice please have moded, series, and type numbears ready for operator to
gesist you, These numbers can be found on the battom of your Contact Indoor Grill,

MODEL: TYPE: SERIES:

Customer Assistance Number 1-877-207-0923

Keep this number for futume referencel

TWO-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

What does your warranty cover? What ¥ you encounier a problem with

* Any defect in materal or workmanship,  this product while using i outside the
country of purchasa?

For How long sfter the orginal purchass?
= Two yaars.

What will we do?
= Prwide you with a new one,

How do you make a warranty claim?

* Save your receipl.

* Properly pack your unit, We
recommend wsing the original
carton and packing matedals,

= Return the product o your nesnest
WALMART store or call Custormer
Assistance at 1-877-207-0923,

What does your warranty not cover?
= Commerclal use,
= Damage from mistse, abusa,

or neglect,
& Products which have been miodified
of incorporated into other products.

* The warranty & valid only in the
eountry of purchase and if you follow
the warranky claim procedure as noted.,

.hlmﬂ
Gangrl Elpciric Company
and ks vand under the Bcorse
by WALFMAST Stoms e,
Bortomdlie, AR 72716

WAL-MART Siones, Ing,
Bentonville, AR 72716
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

Cuando use electrodomésticas, debe seguir siempre las precauciones bisicas de segunidad, inchuyenda

las que 28 mencionan & continuacidn:

ADVERTENCIA: ol nesgo de incendio v chogue aléclrico estd presente cuando uss cualguser

Eilachuﬁurm:tu:l ¥
instrucciones de sagu

1. LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIOMES ANTES
DE UTILIZAR EL ELECTROD Co.

. PRECAUCION: SUPERFICIE CALIENTE. El
electrodoméstico estd caliente durante su
funcicnamianto ]rrehu-ra'ﬂm:frdmntu
ciertn tiampo incleso de apagado.
Hﬂbﬁnhﬂmfﬁﬁcﬂmmh
cubierts v kas bandejas para asac Liilice las
BsEs O Un egarrador, MNunca musva el
electrodoméstico mientras esté en uso.

. Deberd viglarse atentamente cuando &
electrodomiéstico sea usado por niflos o
personas incapaciiadas, o canca de allos.

'mm mnmdsﬁ‘:maﬁﬁé

. Desenchufe el slectmdomistico dial
torracomients cuando no esté en uso y antes
gde limplario, Para desconectar, apdguelo
{irﬂﬂn.rph:rmﬂFijl desenchifelo ded
tomacoments de pared. aninar el
electrodombstcn antes de colocar o quitar las
bandejas para asar, v antes de limpiaro,

. No ponga en funcionamiento ningin
electrmdoméslico con un cable o enchule
dafiado o 5 el dectmdoméstions no funciona

ioorectamente o ha sido defiado de alguna
maners, Devueha o electrodoméstion al

icertm de sanvicio autorizado més carano
pard SU EXamen, reparaciin o ajuste,

?Eﬁﬁﬁﬁmmp@

puede provocar lesiones y daifiar
¢l dlectdoméstico.

B Mo lo usa en edericees.

9. Mo deje que el cable quede colgands dal
borde de la mesa o mostrados ni gue esté

ﬁm{rmrmmlui personales o la muerte. Por favar siga todas las

en contacin con superficies calientes.

10, Mo coloque ¢ elecirodomiéstico sobme o
o bt
caliente, 0 en un homo caliente.

11. No wtilca o alactodomiéstico para otns
fines que no Sean para los que fue disefado,

12, Pamp-mmm riesgo de chogue
eléctrico no g elecirodomesticn,
nchuyendo o cable y los snchufes, en
:I-ilmnmln:ﬂ-Iliu:|!l.|I-:I-|:s:t.:||I -

13, Asegivese de que no haya objeics
inflamables sobre ni cerca del
slectrodomisticn, mientras eshé en uso, S
Hamm:ammﬂm
entinguir al fusgno.

14. Mo corte alimentos en las planchas para
asar para evitar gue se dafie & revestimiento
antiadherente. Prepam los alimentos en una
tabla para cortar

15, Nunca cologue papel de aluminks ni obros
uwtensilics en la plancha para asar mientras
oocing.

16, Tenga cuidado con |as salpicaduras de grasa
¥ con & vapor caliente al asar came con
Erasa o jugosa.

17, Para desconectas, la periika de control
hacia la posicitin tamrﬂ y hego
desanchufe del tomacoriente de pared,

1B, No ponga en funcionarmiento & grill sin la
bandeja para goteo,

19, Deba tenerse abssluto culdado al mover un
slectmdomistico que contenga aceite
calients u obros liquidos calientes.

IGUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES!



INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Este plectrodomestion estd disefiado paa uso B, mmallnﬂmammm El
ieciusivo en intedomes, tiempo de asado depende del tipo
| e, dahm'npmhnlnthldalm
2. 5i ¢ electrodoméstico se usa por pimera vez, alimentos, del grosor Y de si la tapa esta

primer siga las INSTRUCCIONES DE camada. Por regla genaral, si ciema la tapa,
LIMPIEZA para Implarke, Ambas planchas disminuird un tercio & tempo de coorin,
pars asar deben instalarse cormectarnents
arthes dis usarse. Coloque la bandeja de 9. Mo as netesano dar woella 108 alirmentes
goteo debajo de la parte delantera ded durarte el asado por contacto, Cuando
mm;asm I-;_leiﬂd grill sin I3 fﬁdmllaw:‘fﬂmwaﬂw
handeja de goleo o sin colocar ambas tanto en procedimi
planchas para asar che PARA ASAR COM EL
GRILL ABIERTD despuds da precalantar,

3. Extienda una capa fing de sceite vegetal en
las plamchas para asar antes de encender el 10, Cuando finalica la coccidn, gire la perilla de
electrodomésticn, control hacia la posicitn OFF (apagar) para
apagar ol grill, Desenchife of
4. Enchufe en el tomacomiente elécirico, es elactmdoméstico después de usario.

idecir en & circuite nominel de 1200
11. PRECAUCION: para evitar que sa dafe o
ﬁ.mumymumummm mostrader o la mesa, ulilice un mandsl

de temperatura desaada, La individual o salvamanteles inflamalbde y
ImﬁePﬂ'ﬁ'EH[Htadldu}wwM resistente al calor, enfre & electmdomdéstico
Imbmdnqmﬂmlmﬁmﬂm Espers y b superfice del mestrador o de [a mesa.

artre 5 v B minutos para Mumnca coloque sobne s alformbea, misbia
qmluuridadsum‘imh ni otros matenales combustibles. Tenga

cuidedo con las salpicaduras de aceite o
6. Bl calentador s defendrd automaéticaments vapor calients al cocinar,

cLando alcance & temperatura ¥ 5¢
encenderd la lur de READY (lista). El
icalentador se encendard nuevamente cuandg
la temperatura haya bajado hasts un
determinado nivel,

7. Coloque Ios almentos direclamente en las
planchas para asar.  Munca cologue paged de
aluminio ni utersdlics en las planchas pasa
asar, Siempre utilice utensilios de madera o
de plisticn resistente al calor para evitar
dafiar & revestimiento antiadherente de las
planchas para asar.  Nunca use pinzas ni
icubwerios de rmstal,



CONOZCA SU GRILL POR CONTACTO PARA INTERIORES

Asa ce la tapa

Mot @ prochesis pusde wariar Digaremans de ls iusireciin



INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA

1. Siempre desenchufe el electmdomistico v
deje que se enfrie ko suficients antes de

limplario, pars evitar quemaduras
accidamtales.

2, Coloque |a bandeja de goteo debajo de la
delanters de la plancha pars asar
infarion. Rasps para quitar cuaquisr anceso

ide grasa vy particulas de alimentos con la
ﬂam:h:trhm.nmmﬂuu. Use
lente de |n espdtula para
Ih‘lpﬁ'ﬂﬂumﬂﬂmﬁmnﬂlﬂt
Primem la plancha superior v luego la inferior,
Puede que necesite una toalls de papel para
absorber el aceite v volcario en 1a bandeja de
goteo. Utikce una esponjita mojada en agua
tibia para limpiar los residucs rebaldes.

3, Retire las planchas para esar antes de
limpiaras con agus; sga las
IMNSTRLICCIOMES PARA RETIRAR LAS
PLANCHAS PARA ASAR, que S8 encuentran
a continuacion. Mo sumera el
Wmmrﬁm miingon obm
|

Como instalar las planchas para asar
Levarte |a tapa. Primemo v despuds instale una
placa més baja la placa superioc (Siga los
pascs 1, 2, 3y 4], Alinee los dientes de cada
ﬂrﬂuummmhhﬁm&.

= ﬂmﬁtﬁ r~44:u.=u|"jE
goten con agua callente y ice
poivo implador abrasho ni objelos fllcsos
|Iﬁ!q:!rlﬁ|ﬂ-!m|‘ﬂ;ﬂ!ﬂf ya e
pui:hnda"mairmmﬂ

B, Limpie In superficie edenor del
alactrodoméstios con un paho himada. Mo
utifice: polvo Empiador abrasivo ni objetos
filoscs para implario, ya que puade dafiar la
terminaciin,

6. Seque kas planchas para asar, la bandeja
de goteo y todas las superficies del

electmdomésticn amfes da 8 colocaries,
Siga las instrucciones sobre INSTALAR
LASFLH{}IHSIE‘!HA!EEH.MH

bandefa de goteo v |a espitula con &
lectredormdsticn,

7. Mo hay piazas que el usuaro pueda armeglar.
Cuslguiar sarvicio que no s2a el indicado en
ste mranual de instruccionss deberd ser
malraco por un mepressntants de sardcios
aulorizada. MNo infente abrir el
electmdomssticn.

Cémo retirar las planchas para asar

Abra e soporie del asa de la tapa y levanie (a
tapa hasta que quada en vartical, Tira
y sostenga el boltn para trabar mientras relira
iz plancha para asar superor, (Siga los pascs
1,2y 3). Levanie y deslice hacia fuera para
retirar la plancha para asar inferior (Siga los
pasos 4, ¥ 5)




PARA USO DOMESTICO UNICAMENTE
Uso del cable de extensién

a) Sa incluye un cable de alimentacitn de
cormiente coro para reducir @ riesgo de
enmedarss O troperame con un cable largn,

b Los cables de extension pueden usamse si &5
oo edrems culdada,

£} Si 58 usa un cable de adension:

1) El valor elctrico nominal marcado del
cabée o dal cable de edensitn deba ser al
e 1200, 154,

2] El cable mids lango debe ameglarse de
moco que no quede plegado sobme o
mastrador o la mesa, donda los nifios
puadan tirar de &l o tropezarss con & sin
querer.

3) El cable de exdensibn debe ser un cable
del tipo de conexitn a tera con 3
alamibnes,

Disposicitn para asar con el grill abierto

Enchufe de conexion a tierra

Este electrodomsstico tiene un enchufe de
e seguridad para ¢ riesgo de
ekciricn, este anchifa estd ideado para calzar
en un tomacomiente con conexddin & tiema
Cnicaments. 51 &l enchifa no entra por
complets &n @ lormacomients, comimiquess con
un electricista calificado. Mo intenta aliminar
esta caracleristica de seguridad. Mo utilice un
adaptador 3 beeva de 3 para 2 para eliminar
esta caracterstica de saguricad.

Corrients eléctrica

5l ol circwito elécirico esth sobrecargado con
obros slactmdomiéstions, puads que U
alecirodomeéstion no funcone.  Debada
funcionar en un circuito elctrico distinto del de
los demés electrodoméstions. Sl no estd segum
sobre [ razdn de la O na encuentra
ot circuito akctrico, comi £ LN
eleciricista calificadao,




Atencion al cliente

i thene un reclama en virfled de esta garentls, sirvese llamar & nuestro ndmeno de
atencidn al cliente. Para agilizar ol servicio, sirvase tener a mano el ndmen de

modelo, de serie y de tipo para que la operadora lo pueda ayuder. Podrd encontrar
E08 nOmeras en la parte pesterior de su grill de contacto para interonms.

MODELD: TIPD: SERIE:

Mimers de atencidn al clients 1-877-207-0923
FEuarde este nimero para referencls futural

GARANTIA LIMITADA POR DOS ANOS

E0ué cubre su garantia? {0ué pasa sl bene un problema con este
» Cuzlquier defecto de matenal o mano producto al ulilizaro fuera del pais en
de obra. que ko compré?

¢ |a parantia es vilida Onicaments en el
iDurante cudnto Hempo después de la pas de compra v 51 usted sigus el

compra arginal? procedimients de eclamo
= Dos aifios. comespondiente,
(G haremos?

= L& proporcionanemos Ung NUevo.

iCémo se realiza un reclamo de garantia? @ & una marca regisrads

» Guarde su recibo. ot et

» Empaquete su unidad cormsctaments, Y 5 Ulillza con lieaccla
Recomendamas utilizar 3 caja y los mﬁf}ﬁ;?{:
materiales de embalaje originales.

#= Devualva el producto a su thanda
WAL* MART mas cercana o llame a
Atencitn al Cliente al 1-877-207-0923.

E0ué no estl cublerto por su garantia?

® Liso comercial,

& Dafos debido a uso indebido, abuso o
negiipancia.

# Productos que han sido modificados o
incorporados a otros productos,

WAL-MART Stcres, Inc.
Benlgaville, AR 72716




